NOTICE
OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Centerville Town Council will hold a public hearing on March 10, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. at
204 E. Main Street, Centerville, Wayne County, Indiana, to discuss Ordinance 2020-04, an
ordinance amending the schedule of rates and charges to be collected by the Town of
Centerville from the users to be served by the municipal water works of said town and other
matters connected therewith.The hearing may be adjourned from time to time.

At such hearing and prior to final adoption of said Ordinance, al interested parties may appear
and be heard. A copy of Ordinance No. 2020-04 may be examined at the office of the Clerk-
Treasurer, 204 E. Main Street, Centerville, Wayne County, Indiana, 47330.

Following adoption of the ordinance, the users of themunicipal waterworks for service to
property located outside the municipality's corporate boundaries may be entitled to petition the
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission under Indiana Code 8§ 8-1.5-3-8.3 to review and adjust
the rates and charges imposed on the users if a petition under Indiana Code § 8-1.5-3- 8.2 with
respect to the same rate ordinance has not been filed.

This meeting is open and the public is encouraged to attend and give comment.

PROPOSED WATER USAGE RATES ACCORDING TO ORDINANCE 2020-04

Metered Water Usage (per 1,000 gallons per month):

Metered Rate Per Charge per 1,000
1,000 Gallons Gallons
First 3,330 $9.55
Next 5,000 $8.87
Next 16,670 $7.93
Next 16,670 $6.32
Over 41,670 $4.78

Monthly Minimum Charges:

M eter Gallons Base
Size Allowed Charge
5/8 inches 3,330 $31.80
3 inches 3,330 $31.80
linch 8,540 $77.82




1%inch 19,196 $162.32

2 inches 34,143 $266.13

3inches 76,745 $481.36

4 inches 136,355 $766.29

6 inches 306,638 $1,580.25

Fire Hydrant Service:

Fire Protection Service Rate Per Annum Per
Connection

Public hydrant $433.20

Private Hydrant $433.20

Rates shall be effective on April 1, 2020 and be billed commencing May 1, 2020.
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